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Province/Camp Female    Male TotalTotalTotal

MAE HONG SON

Ban Mai Nai Soi                 7,993

Ban Mae Surin         1,897

Mae La Oon              8,909

Mae Ra Ma Luang          9,799

Subtotal:                                         

TAK

Mae La          34,063

Umpiem Mai              10,609

Nu Po            9,345

Subtotal:                    

KANCHANABURI

Ban Don Yang         2,437

RATCHABURI

Tham Hin                  5,712 

Total Refugees                    

Refugees by Age GroupsRefugees by Ethnicity

Karen       New Born < 6 months     

Karenni         6 months< 5 years     

5 years < 18 yearsBurman         

Mon    >= 18 years       

Other     
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Map ID: 2018-02

1000 50

Kilometers

Bangkok

Loikaw

Dawei

Myawaddy

! City

Capital

Ô Refugee camp

Æ
\

Notes
1.	

2.	

3.	

THAILAND

CHINA

MYANMAR
LAOS

INDIA

Andaman Sea

                        

  

    

              

The	verified	caseload	includes	all	persons,
registered	or	not,	confirmed	living	in	camp	&
eligible	for	rations.
The	TBC	Assisted	Population	is	the	number	of 
beneficiaries	who	collected	rations	during	the 
previous	month.	Rations	are	only	provided
to	those	who	are	physically	present	at 
distributions.
The	Royal	Thai	Government	and	UNHCR 
conducted	a	verification	exercise	of	registered 
and	unregistered	refugees	from	January	to	April
2015.  This was last updated end December 2022.
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Refugee Camp  Population:  March  2025
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